Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (Rev. 10/02)  DATENTO ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  PATENTS ONLY	
Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼	<del>                                      </del>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yuri Krasnov	Name: ALKRAS Holdings LLC
	Internal Address: 9440 Bellaire Blvd, Suite 216
	mornal Address.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	0
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Same
Other	
	ou Houston C. TV - 77036
May 31, 2007	City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77036
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/043,438	B. Patent No.(s) 6,198,762
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7 T-4-16 (07 OFF) 0.44)
Name:The Amatong Law Firm, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\frac{40.00}{2000}
Internal Address: P.O. Box 70889	Enclosed (Please see attached Credit Card Payment form PTO-2038.)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	5. 2 Spook doods Kildingor.
Olivot Addiess	50-4228 (ALKRAS-0000)
	maintained by The Amatong Law Firm, PLLC
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77270-70889	maintained by the Amatong Law Firm, FLLO
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
1	
Alberto Q. Amatong, Jr., Reg. No. 41,580	15/1/1 06/12/1co7
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	

lail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT AND PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YURI KRASNOV, (hereinafter "Assignor"), residing at 561 Roanoke, Conroe, Texas 77302 is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain Application Serial No. 09/043,438, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,198,762, entitled "SUPERSONIC AND SUBSONIC LASER WITH RF DISCHARGE EXCITATION", ("the Patent"); and

WHEREAS, ALKRAS HOLDINGS LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas and having a registered address at 9440 Bellaire Blvd., Suite 216, Houston, Texas 77036 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent and any patents of the United States and all foreign countries which have been or shall be granted on an application that claims the benefit of the Patent, or on any divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions or other applications that acclaim priority to an application that claims the benefit of the Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representative, to the end of the term or terms for which said patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents, with the right to sue for such damages, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, Assignor does hereby authorize and request competent authorities to issue any Letters Patent as shall be granted upon an application that claims the benefit of the Patent, or any other patent application referenced herein, to said Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Signature Page Follows

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0251 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 3/4 day of May 2007.

YURI KRASNOV

Date: 5/3//07

United States of America

**RECORDED: 06/12/2007** 

State of **Texas** County of **Harris** 

On this 3/57 day of May, 2007, before me personally came Yuri Krasnov, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

TRI NGUYEN Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 22, 2010

PATENT REEL: 019419 FRAME: 0252